
# Name Sector Organisation Position Email Telephone 
1 Marina Buruiana Women Law Centre mariana.buruiana@cdf.md 
2 Kelly Joseph Voice Amplified kelly@voiceamplified.org
3 Michelle Girard Voice Amplified GBViE
9 Olesea Perean Inclusion and Livelihood WG UNDP olesea.perean@undp.org

11 Aleksandra Djordjevic
Accommodation and 
Transportation WG 

UNCHR djordjev@unhcr.org

12 Coleen Roberts UNCHR Gender-Based Violence Officer robertco@unhcr.org 
13 Constanze Quosh UNCHR Senior GBV Advisor quosh@unhcr.org

18 Natalia Stelea
Accommodation and Transport 
GFP

UNCHR stelea@unhcr.org 

19 Cristina Lesnic UN Women Gender Expert cristina.lesnic11@gmail.com 
20 Dominika Stojanoska UN Women Country Representative dominika.stojanoska@unwomen.org
21 Ela Rotari UN Women Gender Expert ela.rotari18@gmail.com
22 Evghenia Hiora UN Women Administrative Associate evghenia.hiora@unwomen.org 
23 Flora Macula UN Women Refugee Response Expert flora.macula@unwomen.org
24 Iuliana Bordeianu UN Women Gender Expert iuliana.bordeianu6@gmail.com 
25 Jo-Anne Bishop UN Women Regional Office Representative 
26 Nighina Azizov UN Women Programme Analyst nighina.azizov@unwomen.org
27 Olga Stoler UN Women Coordination Officer olga.stoler@unwomen.org  
28 Renata Gradinaru UN Women Gender Expert gradinaru.renata@gmail.com
29 Svetlana Andries UN Women Programme Specialist svetlana.andries@unwomen.org

30 Svetlana Mirca State Chancellery
Lead Consultant in Direction of 
Coordination for Human Rights and 
Social Dialogue

svetlana.mirca@gov.md 25 02 37

31 Cristina Raducan
Roma Women and Girls 
Network “Moldsolidaritate” 

cristina.raducan8@gmail.com 

33 Elena Sirbu 
Platforma Femeilor Rome 
"ROMNI"din Moldova

petaloromano-elena@mail.ru 

34 Becky Higgins Plan International 
Deployable Information Management 
Specialist 

becky.higgins@plan-international.org

35 Emma Matreniuc
NGO of People with Disabilities 
“Vivere” 

ematreniuc@gmail.com 69 148 308

36 Ina Gradinaru NGO Artemida inagradinaru@yahoo.com

37 Lilia Pascal
Ministry of Labor and Social 
Protection

Head of Department for Gender 
Equality Policy

lilia.pascal@social.gov.md 68 310 103

39 Tatiana Chebac SGBV/UASC Law Center of Advocates taniakebak@gmail.com 
40 Liliana Palihovici Institutum Virtutes Civilis President palihovici.liliana@gmail.com 
41 Dina Ciubotaru HelpAge International dina.ciubotaru@helpage.org
42 Valentina Geamana Helmut Wolf Director valentina.activhilfe@yahoo.it 
43 Valentina Bodrug OP WG Gender-Centru President valbodrug@mail.ru 

44 Nina Lozinschi Gender Equality Platform
lozinschin@gmail.com, 
secretariat.platformadegen@gmail.com
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45 Petru Lupu 

Directorate for Policy for 
Equality between Women and 
Men, Ministry of Labor and 
Social Protection of Moldova

Senior Consultant petru.lupu@social.gov.md

46
Natalia Covrig

Center Partnership for 
Development Public Policy Analyst

natalia.covrig@gmail.com

47 Carolina Furdui CALM Legal Expert carolina.furdui@calm.md 79 588 132
51 Cornelia Calin kalin.cornelia@gmail.com 
60 Mihaela Iurascu TEKEDU President mihaela.iurascu@tekedu.org

66 Victoria Rosa
Foreign Policy, Security and Defence 
Expert specialised on the Eastern 
European region

victoria.rosa.212019@gmail.com  


